ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: X Bill Request or	Resol	D ution Request	ate of Request:	November 1, 2024
Please mark one: The request directly impacts develor and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River				
☐ Yes X No				
1. Type of Request:				
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernme	ntal Agreement	(IGA) Rezoning/Te	ext Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/S	Supplemental	DRMC Char	nge	
X Other: Assessing Ordinance				
 2. Title: Approves the assessing ordinance for the 2025 replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Io 3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation a 4. Contact Person: 	wa Avenue to We	<u> </u>		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Conta	ct person for council me	mbers or mayor-	council
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: Brendan Kelly Name: Brendan Kelly		: Brendan Kelly		
Email: Brendan.Kelly@denvergov.org		: Brendan.Kelly@denve	ergov.org	
Assessing ordinance to approve the 2025 annual Equalization scheduled for November 18, 2024. MacLocal Maintenance District		L WILL BE ON Nover Budget Char From 2024	nber 19, 2024:	District
		2025		
South Broadway Streetscape (Iowa Avenue to Wesley Avenue)	\$151,000*	63.8% Increa	ise	7
*The 2025 budget increase is necessary to address spedestrian lighting, flagstone and other local public	improvements ar	d the need to replenish the		ng, decorative
The district is along both sides of South Broadway	from Iowa Avenu	e to Wesley Avenue.		
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applica	ble): Brad Neima	n		
7. City Council District: 7				
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompan	nying Key Contr	act Terms worksheet**		
To be compl	leted by Mayor's	Legislative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):			
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba'	s):				
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new):					
Location:						
Is this a new	contract?	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?			
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contra	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>an</u>	nended dates):			
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tota	ıl):			
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
Scope of wor	k:					
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? If not, why not?						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? \square Yes \square No						
Source of funds:						
Is this contract subject to: \[\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc						
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tean	<i>i</i> :			
Resolution/Bi	1 Number: Date Entered:					

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?					
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:			